Designation: D1578 – 93 (Reapproved 2006)´1
Standard Test Method for
Breaking Strength of Yarn in Skein Form1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D1578; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
´1 NOTE—The Terminology Section was editorially updated in July 2006.

12.2.1 Skein breaking strength and the average for the lot.
12.2.2 Coefficient of variation, if determined.
12.2.3 Average yarn number, and the numbering systems, if
determined.
12.2.4 Any derived values, such as skein breaking strength
adjusted to specified yarn number (including method of calcu-
lation), skein breaking tenacity, or skein break factor.
12.2.5 Number of packages or ends tested,
12.2.6 Circumference of reel and number of wraps per
skein,
12.2.7 Type of testing machine, and
12.2.8 Capacity and rate of operation of testing machine
(Option 1 or 2) or average time-to-break (Option 3).
3 Webb and Richardson, “An Evaluation of the Significance and Use of the K
Factor of Yarn Strength,” U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, June 1953.
4 Circular 413, U.S. Dept. of Agriculture.
TABLE 2 Components of Variance as Coefficients of Variation, %
of AverageA
Names of the Properties
Single-Operator
Component
Skein breaking strength, worsted system 5.4
Skein breaking strength, woolen system 7.9
A Comparable estimates of precision have been in use since 1967.
D1578 – 93 (2006)´1
4
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D1578-93(2006)e1